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Notice of Intent to Hold and Affidavit of Payment
The undersigned gives notice as follows:

1. Nevada Eagle Resources LLC is the owner of the MN mining claims which
are located in Lincoln County, Nevada. The address of the owner is P. O. Box 18127 Reno,
NV 89511.

2. The full names of the mining claims and the Bureau of Land Management
mining claim serial numbers assigned to the mining claims are described in the exhibit A
attached to and by this reference incorporated in this Notice.

3, The owner held the claims fér the assessment year ending on September 1,
2009 and intends to hold the claims for the assessment year ending on September 1, 2010.

4. The owner paid the federal annual mining claim maintenance fees for the
assessment year ending on September 1, 2009 and paid the federal annual mining claim
maintenance fees for the assessment year ending on September 1, 2010.

Dated August 26, 2009

By

STATE OF Nivada) \
)ss.
COUNTY OF Wsshal )

T
This Notice of Intent to Hold was acknowledged before me on August?_é‘, 2009, by
Gerald W. Baughman.

CAREN M. iDZINGA m \&ﬁ%?i%

:.:-"'., ;3}) waPubﬁc-St;Mme Notary Public (/ ({/
B Mo 0880742 - Expires Asgust 8, 2012
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Exhibit A
MN Mining Claims
Lincoln County, Nevada

Gold Springs Project (Nevada)

Name

MN-21 through 30
MN-31 through 42
MN-43A

MN-44A

MN-45 through 47
MN-108 through 121
MN-130 through 133
MN-181 through 188
(total claims 53)

Serial number

NMC 849467-849476
NMC 846731-846742
NMC 846743

NMC 846744

NMC 846745-846747
NMC 846752-846765
NMC 846748-846751
NMC 846766-846773
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County document

120017-120028
120029

120030

120031-120033
120038-120051
120034-120037
120052-120059



